#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM303566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/26/2012

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Data Based Systems International, Inc.		07/26/2012	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Data Based Systems International, LLC (f/ka DBSi Merger Sub, LLC)	
Street Address:	11 Skyline Drive	
City:	Hawthorne	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10532	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4086323	DBSI
Registration Number:	4086324	DBSI

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2124466460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Hayley Smith, Senior Legal Assistant Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17483-1 (HS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
SIGNATURE:	//Hayley Smith//
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2014

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=dbsi data based systems international llc de certified cert of formation 4-9-14\_(30931141\_1)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0825** 

900288271

source=dbsi data based systems international IIc de certified cert of formation 4-9-14\_(30931141\_1)#page2.tif source=dbsi data based systems international IIc de certified cert of formation 4-9-14\_(30931141\_1)#page3.tif source=dbsi data based systems international IIc de certified cert of formation 4-9-14\_(30931141\_1)#page4.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "DATA BASED SYSTEMS

INTERNATIONAL, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY,
A.D. 2012, AT 9:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DBSI MERGER SUB, LLC" TO "DATA BASED SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012, AT 11:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "DATA BASED SYSTEMS

INTERNATIONAL, LLC".

5155961 8100н

140449743

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 1280583

DATE: 04-09-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0827

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:17 AM 05/21/2012 FILED 09:58 AM 05/21/2012 SRV 120596212 - 5155961 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

#### <u>OF</u>

#### DBSI MERGER SUB, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of DBSi Merger Sub, LLC (the "<u>LLC</u>") has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Act (6 Del. C. § 18-201, et. seq.).

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is DBSi Merger Sub, LLC.

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808.

THIRD. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of this 21st day of May, 2012.

By: /s/ Henry Rosas

Name: Henry Rosas

Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:00 PM 07/26/2012 FILED 11:57 AM 07/26/2012 SRV 120874840 - 5155961 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

#### MERGING

# DATA BASED SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. a Pennsylvania corporation

#### INTO

# DBSI MERGER SUB, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned hereby certifies the following as of July 26, 2012:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is DBSi Merger Sub, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

**SECOND:** The name of the corporation being merged into the surviving limited liability company is Data Based Systems International, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation.

**THIRD:** The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by both entities.

**FOURTH:** The name of the surviving limited liability company is DBSi Merger Sub, LLC (the "Surviving Company"), which will continue its existence as said Surviving Company under the name Data Based Systems International, LLC upon the effective date of the merger pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware.

**FIFTH:** The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company, is to be amended and changed by reason of the merger herein certified by striking out Article First thereof, relating to the name of said Surviving Company, and by substituting in lieu thereof the following Article First:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Data Based Systems International, LLC."

SIXTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 11 Skyline Drive, Hawthorne, NY 10532, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

**SEVENTH:** A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the surviving limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person as of the date first set forth above.

DBSI MERGER SUB, LLC

By:
Name: ROBERT NICEWICZ
Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Certificate of Merger